/157578/2023



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL PRADESH SPACE APPLICATION CENTRE



CIVIL SECRETARIAT:: ITANAGAR

Dated Itanagar, the 28th August, 2023

RESULT NOTIFICATION

No. SRSAC-11014/1/2023:: On the basis of performance in the interview held on 11th August, 2023 for the recruitment of manpower under "State PM Gati Sakti Data Centre". The following candidates have been selected for appointment as under: -

1. Name of Post: - Young Professional (Geo-informatics Expert)

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Result	
1.	Shri Rishabh Singh	Selected for appointment	
2.	Shri Sabeer Hussain Mallick	Selected for appointment	
3.	Shri Woonji Keche	waiting list	

2. Name of Post: -Project Scientist

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Result
1.	Miss Bhawana Pathak	Selected for appointment
2.	Shri Woonji Keche	Selected for appointment

3. Name of Post: - Young Professional (Logistic & Supply Chain Expert)

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Result
1.	Dr. Millo Yasung	Selected for appointment
2.	Shri Wapol Mossang	1st waiting list
3.	Miss Mori Gangkak	2nd waiting list

4. Name of Post: - Young Professional (Regulatory Expert)

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Result
1.	Shri Wapol Mossang	Selected for appointment
2.	Dr. Millo Yasung	1st waiting list
3.	Miss Runa Hai	2nd waiting list

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/Dr. H. Dutta
Director
Arunachal Pradesh Space Application Centre
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

Memo no. SRSAC-11014/1/2023/454(V)
2023
Copy to:

Dated, the Itanagar, 28th August,

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister Science & Technology, for information please.
- 2. The Secretary (Science & Technology), GoAP, for information please.
- 3. The Director, Arunachal Pradesh Space Application Centre (APSAC), GoAP.
- 4. The Accounts Officer, Aruanchal Pradesh Space Application Centre (APSAC), GoAP.

 5. Shri Timothy NIma, Technical Officer, for uploding in official web site.
 - 6. Notice Board.
 - 7. Office copy.

RSAC-11014/1/2023-O/o, DIRECTOR-STATE REMOTE SENSING APPLICATION CENTRE

578/2023

Signed by Nyelam Tath Date: 28-08-2023 18:48:05

Reason: Approved

(Nyelam Tath)
Deputy Director (Admin)
Arunachal Pradesh Space Application Centre
Government of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar